## WILDLIFE ACT

R-013-2018 Registered with the Registrar of Regulations 2018-05-31

## POLAR BEAR TOTAL ALLOWABLE HARVEST ORDER, amendment

The Minister, in accordance with accepted decisions of the Nunavut Wildlife Management Board, under sections 120, 121, 156 and 157 of the *Wildlife Act* and every enabling power, makes the annexed amendment to the *Polar Bear Total Allowable Harvest Order*.

- 1. The Polar Bear Total Allowable Harvest Order is amended by this Order.
- 2. Column 3 of Schedule A is amended by striking out "34" where it occurs in reference to the Western Hudson Bay Polar Bear Population, and by substituting "38".
- 3. Column 3 of Schedule A is amended by striking out "65" where it occurs in reference to the Baffin Bay Polar Bear Population, and by substituting "80".
- 4. This Order comes into force on July 1, 2018.

PUBLISHED BY
TERRITORIAL PRINTER FOR NUNAVUT
©2018 GOVERNMENT OF NUNAVUT

1

R-013-2018